TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE

Welcome to our website. If you continue to browse and use this website you are agreeing to comply with and to be bound by the terms and conditions of use set out below.

The term "Venus Assets" or "us" or "we" refers to Venus Assets Sdn Bhd (Company No. 612735-T), the owner of the website, whose registered office is Venus Assets Sdn Bhd, Level 3, Wisma Concorde, No. 2, Jalan Sultan Ismail, 50250, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.

(A) Intellectual Property

This website belongs to Venus Assets. The copyright to the contents of this website is owned by or licensed to Venus Assets. This website is intended for personal use, quick reference, illustration and information purposes only and may not be copied, redistributed or published in any manner without the written permission of Venus Assets. Any unauthorised use of any part of this website is strictly prohibited.

The trademarks, logos, characters and service marks (collectively "Trademarks") displayed on this website belong to Venus Assets. Nothing contained on this website should be construed as granting any license or right to use any Trademark displayed on this website. Any use/misuse of the Trademarks displayed on this website, or any other content on this website, except as provided in these Terms and Conditions, is strictly prohibited. Venus Assets reserves the rights to bring any action arising from the improper or unauthorised use of this website, including any action for infringement of its trademarks and other intellectual property rights.

(B) Disclaimer / Limitation of Liability

All information contained herein are accurate at time of publishing and are subject to change and final approval while reasonable care has been taken in preparing this information. The landlord and its agent shall not be liable for any inaccuracy. The references shown and business mentioned are neither indicative nor a representation of the final tenants who will occupy the mall. All personal data held by us shall be subjected to the privacy policy.

Four Seasons Place and Four Seasons Private Residences Kuala Lumpur are not owned, developed or sold by Four Seasons Hotels Limited or its affiliates (Four Seasons). The developer, Venus Assets Sdn Bhd, uses the Four Seasons trademarks and tradenames under a license from Four Seasons Hotels and Resorts Asia Pacific Pte Ltd. The marks "FOUR SEASONS", "FOUR SEASONS HOTELS AND RESORTS", any combination thereof and the Tree Design are registered trademarks of Four Seasons Hotels Limited in Canada and U.S.A. and of Four Seasons Hotels (Barbados) Ltd. elsewhere.

(C) Indemnity

You shall indemnify and keep Venus Assets indemnified against all claims, damages, actions and proceedings made or brought against the Venus Assets arising from your use of this website and/or any breach of terms in relation thereto by you.

(D) Variation / Changes

Venus Assets reserves the rights to change, vary or modify any of the information and terms contained herein without notice.

(E) Governing Law and Jurisdiction

The terms and conditions herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and you shall submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of Malaysia.